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Campus Alerts
None

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

> Located in Campus Center RM 100

> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

> NW Comner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field

> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Heailth & Weliness Center
> SSBRM 101
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bernardino County Sheriff's Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
hitp:/fsbecd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
commilted to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and the
SBCCD  employees, law enforcement
agencies and community.
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Employment Scam Targeting College Students Remains Prevalent
College students across the United States continue to be targeted in a common employment scam. Scammers
advertise phony job opportunities on college employment websites, and/or students receive e-mails on their
school accounts recruiting them for fictitious positions. This "employment" results in a financial loss for partici-
pating students.

How the scam works:

® Scammers post online job advertisements soliciting college students for administrative positions.

® The student employee receives counterfeit checks in the mail or via e-mail and is instructed to deposit the
checks into their personal checking account.

® The scammer then directs the student to withdraw the funds from their checking account and send a por-
tion, via wire transfer, to another individual. Often, the transfer of funds is to a "vendor", purportedly for
equipment, materials, or software necessary for the job.

® Subsequently, the checks are confirmed to be fraudulent by the bank.

The following are some examples of the employment scam e-mails:

"You will need some materials/software and also a time tracker to commence your training and orientation

and also you need the software to get started with work. The funds for the software will be provided for you

by the company via check. Make sure you use them as instructed for the software and I will refer you to the

vendor you are to purchase them from, okay."

"I have forwarded your start-up progress report to the HR Dept. and they will be facilitating your start-up

funds with which you will be getting your working equipment from vendors and getting started with train-

ing."

"Enclosed is your first check. Please cash the check, take $300 out as your pay, and send the rest to the ven-

dor for supplies."

Consequences of participating in this scam:

® The student's bank account may be closed due to fraudulent activity and a report could be filed by the
bank with a credit bureau or law enforcement agency.

® The student is responsible for reimbursing the bank the amount of the counterfeit checks.
® The scamming incident could adversely affect the student’s credit record.

® The scammers often obtain personal information from the student while posing as their employer, leaving
them vulnerable to identity theft.

® Scammers seeking to acquire funds through fraudulent methods could potentially utilize the money to
fund illicit criminal or terrorist activity.

Tips on how to protect yourself from this scam:

® Never accept a job that requires depositing checks into your account or wiring portions to other individu-
als or accounts.

® Many of the scammers who send these messages are not native English speakers. Look for poor use of the
English language in e-mails such as incorrect grammar, capitalization, and tenses.

® Forward suspicious e-mails to the college’s IT personnel and report to the FBI. Tell your friends to be on
the lookout for the scam.

If you have been a victim of this scam or any other Internet-related scam, you may file a complaint with the
FBI’s Internet Crime Complaint Center at www.IC3.gov and notify your campus police.
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2/1/17 No Incidents to Report 2/1/17
2/2/17 Suspicious Circumstance 2/2/17
2/3/17 No Incidents to Report 2/3/17
2/4/17 No Incidents to Report 2/4/17
2/5/17 No Incidents to Report 2/5/17
17-033 2/6/17 Suspicious Person Station 2/6/17 10:18am Report Taken
17-040 2/7/17 Medical Aid Cyn Hall 2/7/17 10:49am Subject Transported
2/8/17 No Incidents to Report 2/8/17
2/9/17 No Incidents to Report 2/9/17
2/10/17 No Incidents to Report 2/10/17
2/11/17 No Incidents to Report 2/11/17
2/12/17 No Incidents to Report 2/12/17
2/13/17 No Incidents to Report 2/13/17
2/14/17 Suspicious Circumstance Lot L 2/14/17 10:50am Necessary Action Taken
17-046 2/14/17 Possession of Alcohol CDC 2/14/17 2:09pm Citation Issued
17-048 2/15/17 Medical Aid Gym 2/15/17 10:33am Necessary Action Taken
2/15/17 Suspicious Person Station 2/15/17 10:34am Necessary Action Taken

17-050 2/15/17 Hit & Run Lot H 2/15/17 2:43pm Report Taken



2/1/17  No Incidents to Report 2/1/17

2/3/17  No Incidents to Report 2/3/17
2/5/17  No Incidents to Report 2/5/17
2/7/17  No Incidents to Report 2/7/17
2/10/17 No Incidents to Report 2/10/17
2/12/17 No Incidents to Report 2/12/17

2/14/17 No Incidents to Report 2/14/17



SBVC

17-031

17-032

17-034

17-035

17-036

17-037

17-039

17-042

17-043

17-044

17-047
17-049

2/1/17
2/1/17

2/1/17

2/1/17

2/1/17
2/1/17
2/2/17

2/2/17

2/3/17
2/3/17
2/4/17

2/5/17

2/6/17

2/6/17

2/6/17

2/6/17

2/6/17

2/7/17

2/8/17

2/8/17

2/9/17

2/9/17

2/10/17

2/11/17

2/12/17

2/13/17

2/14/17

2/14/17

2/15/17

Hit & Run
Petty Theft

Vehicle Check
Suspicious Person

Keep the Peace
Health & Safety
Vehicle Check

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance

Public Intoxication

No Incidents to Report
Traffic Collision

Keeping the Peace
Breaking or Removing
Vandalism

Welfare Check
Vandalism

Robbery

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance
Low Jack Hit

No Incidents to Report
Poss/Consume Alcohol
No Incidents to Report
Petty Theft

Missing Person

Health & Safety

Petty Theft

Grant Ave

Station
Lot F
North Hall

North Hall
Grant Ave

College Ave
Lot 10

ADSS
LA Building
Lot 6

Lot 10

Library

Lot 10

Lot 11

Station

Lot 6

Mt. Vernon

Lot A

Physical Science

Holly Street

Mt. Vernon

North Hall
Station
Grant Ave

LA Building

2/1/17
2/1/17

2/1/17

2/1/17

2/1/17
2/1/17
2/2/17

2/2/17

2/3/17
2/3/17
2/4/17

2/5/17

2/6/17

2/6/17

2/6/17

2/6/17

2/6/17

2/7/17

2/8/17

2/8/17

2/9/17

2/9/17

2/10/17

2/11/17

2/12/17

2/13/17

2/14/17

2/14/17

2/15/17

10:45am
10:53am
10:56am
2:30pm
6:45pm
11:05pm
11:32am
9:27pm
8:59am
4:16pm

4:10pm

10:44am
2:10pm
2:34pm
4:38pm
5:40pm
9:12pm
3:51pm
5:30pm
12:41pm

1:40pm

4:55pm

4:09pm

6:45pm

8:45pm

Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Unable to Locate
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Unable to Locate

Subject Arrested

Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Report Taken

Subject Arrested

Report Taken

Subject Arrested
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Citation Issued

Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Subject Arrested



