SBCCD Police News



February 17th, 2017

Volume 3, Issue 7

Campus Alerts None

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort call us at: 909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS **SBVC & CHC**

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

Located in Campus Center RM 100

Non-Emergency Phone Number Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

- NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field Appointments & Questions
- (909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police Located in LADM RM 153

Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.

Public Service Announcement FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Employment Scam Targeting College Students Remains Prevalent

College students across the United States continue to be targeted in a common employment scam. Scammers advertise phony job opportunities on college employment websites, and/or students receive e-mails on their school accounts recruiting them for fictitious positions. This "employment" results in a financial loss for participating students.

How the scam works:

- Scammers post online job advertisements soliciting college students for administrative positions.
- The student employee receives counterfeit checks in the mail or via e-mail and is instructed to deposit the checks into their personal checking account.
- The scammer then directs the student to withdraw the funds from their checking account and send a portion, via wire transfer, to another individual. Often, the transfer of funds is to a "vendor", purportedly for equipment, materials, or software necessary for the job.
- Subsequently, the checks are confirmed to be fraudulent by the bank.

The following are some examples of the employment scam e-mails:

"You will need some materials/software and also a time tracker to commence your training and orientation and also you need the software to get started with work. The funds for the software will be provided for you by the company via check. Make sure you use them as instructed for the software and I will refer you to the vendor you are to purchase them from, okay."

"I have forwarded your start-up progress report to the HR Dept. and they will be facilitating your start-up funds with which you will be getting your working equipment from vendors and getting started with train-

Enclosed is your first check. Please cash the check, take \$300 out as your pay, and send the rest to the vendor for supplies."

Consequences of participating in this scam:

- The student's bank account may be closed due to fraudulent activity and a report could be filed by the bank with a credit bureau or law enforcement agency.
- The student is responsible for reimbursing the bank the amount of the counterfeit checks.
- The scamming incident could adversely affect the student's credit record.
- The scammers often obtain personal information from the student while posing as their employer, leaving them vulnerable to identity theft.
- Scammers seeking to acquire funds through fraudulent methods could potentially utilize the money to fund illicit criminal or terrorist activity.

Tips on how to protect yourself from this scam:

- Never accept a job that requires depositing checks into your account or wiring portions to other individuals or accounts.
- Many of the scammers who send these messages are not native English speakers. Look for poor use of the English language in e-mails such as incorrect grammar, capitalization, and tenses.
- Forward suspicious e-mails to the college's IT personnel and report to the FBI. Tell your friends to be on the lookout for the scam.

If you have been a victim of this scam or any other Internet-related scam, you may file a complaint with the FBI's Internet Crime Complaint Center at www.IC3.gov and notify your campus police.

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	2/1/17	Calls for Service		2/1/17		2.000
		No Incidents to Report				
	2/2/17	Suspicious Circumstance		2/2/17		
	2/3/17	No Incidents to Report		2/3/17		
	2/4/17	No Incidents to Report		2/4/17		
	2/5/17	No Incidents to Report		2/5/17		
17-033	2/6/17	Suspicious Person	Station			Report Taken
17-040	2/7/17	Medical Aid	Cyn Hall	2/7/17	10:49am	Subject Transported
	2/8/17	No Incidents to Report		2/8/17		
	2/9/17	No Incidents to Report		2/9/17		
	2/10/17	No Incidents to Report		2/10/17		
	2/11/17	No Incidents to Report		2/11/17		
	2/12/17	No Incidents to Report		2/12/17		
	2/13/17	No Incidents to Report		2/13/17		
	2/14/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot L	2/14/17	10:50am	Necessary Action Taken
17-046	2/14/17	Possession of Alcohol	CDC	2/14/17	2:09pm	Citation Issued
17-048	2/15/17	Medical Aid	Gym	2/15/17	10:33am	Necessary Action Taken
	2/15/17	Suspicious Person	Station	2/15/17	10:34am	Necessary Action Taken
17-050	2/15/17	Hit & Run	Lot H	2/15/17	2:43pm	Report Taken

EDCT

		250			
Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s) Time(s)	Disposition
	2/1/17	No Incidents to Report		2/1/17	
	2/2/17	No Incidents to Report		2/2/17	
	2/3/17	No Incidents to Report		2/3/17	
	2/4/17	No Incidents to Report		2/4/17	
	2/5/17	No Incidents to Report		2/5/17	
	2/6/17	No Incidents to Report		2/6/17	
	2/7/17	No Incidents to Report		2/7/17	
	2/9/17	No Incidents to Report		2/9/17	
	2/10/17	No Incidents to Report		2/10/17	
	2/11/17	No Incidents to Report		2/11/17	
	2/12/17	No Incidents to Report		2/12/17	
	2/13/17	No Incidents to Report		2/13/17	
	2/14/17	No Incidents to Report		2/14/17	
	2/15/17	No Incidents to Report		2/15/17	

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	2/1/17	Hit & Run	Grant Ave	2/1/17	10:45am	Necessary Action Taken
17-031	2/1/17	Petty Theft	Station	2/1/17	10:53am	Report Taken
	2/1/17	Vehicle Check	Lot F	2/1/17	10:56am	Necessary Action Taken
	2/1/17	Suspicious Person	North Hall	2/1/17	2:30pm	Necessary Action Taken
	2/1/17	Keep the Peace	North Hall	2/1/17	6:45pm	Unable to Locate
	2/1/17	Health & Safety	Grant Ave	2/1/17	11:05pm	Necessary Action Taken
	2/2/17	Vehicle Check	College Ave	2/2/17	11:32am	Necessary Action Taken
	2/2/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 10	2/2/17	9:27pm	Necessary Action Taken
	2/3/17	Suspicious Person	ADSS	2/3/17	8:59am	Necessary Action Taken
	2/3/17	Suspicious Circumstance	LA Building	2/3/17	4:16pm	Unable to Locate
17-032	2/4/17	Public Intoxication	Lot 6	2/4/17	4:10pm	Subject Arrested
	2/5/17	No Incidents to Report		2/5/17		
17-034	2/6/17	Traffic Collision	Lot 10	2/6/17	10:44am	Report Taken
	2/6/17	Keeping the Peace	Library	2/6/17	2:10pm	Necessary Action Taken
17-035	2/6/17	Breaking or Removing	Lot 10	2/6/17	2:34pm	Report Taken
17-036	2/6/17	Vandalism	Lot 11	2/6/17	4:38pm	Report Taken
17-037	2/6/17	Welfare Check	Station	2/6/17	5:40pm	Subject Arrested
17-039	2/7/17	Vandalism	Lot 6	2/7/17	9:12pm	Report Taken
17-042	2/8/17	Robbery	Mt. Vernon	2/8/17	3:51pm	Subject Arrested
	2/8/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot A	2/8/17	5:30pm	Necessary Action Taken
	2/9/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Physical Science	2/9/17	12:41pm	Necessary Action Taken
	2/9/17	Low Jack Hit	Holly Street	2/9/17	1:40pm	Necessary Action Taken
	2/10/17	No Incidents to Report		2/10/17		
17-043	2/11/17	Poss/Consume Alcohol	Mt. Vernon	2/11/17	4:55pm	Citation Issued
	2/12/17	No Incidents to Report		2/12/17		
17-044	2/13/17	Petty Theft	North Hall	2/13/17	4:09pm	Report Taken
	2/14/17	Missing Person	Station	2/14/17	6:45pm	Necessary Action Taken
17-047	2/14/17	Health & Safety	Grant Ave	2/14/17	8:45pm	Subject Arrested
17-049	2/15/17	Petty Theft	LA Building	2/15/17		